
GUJARAT CREDIT CUPORATION LIMITED 
(CIN No. L72900GJ 1993PtC020564) 

Date: 06/1 T/2020 

To 

Department of Corporate Services 

BSE Limited 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street 

Mumbai- 400001 

Dear Sir1 Madam, 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on November 6,2020 

Scrip Code: 511441 

Pursuant to ~ e ~ u l a t i o n  33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, the Board of Directors in its Meeting held on November 6 ,  2020 has 

approved the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 

on September 30,2020, 

The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report is 

attached herewith. 

Kindly take it on your records. 

Regd. Office : A-115, Siddhi Vinaya k Tower, Blh. DCP office, Off S.G. Highway, Makarba, Ahmeda bad - 380 051. 
To1 (n\ n7Q4797lln1 1 1  Ernail - infnhilnrrl rn tn 



For, Nautam R. Vakil 

{FR No. 106980~)  

Partner 
(M.No. 102443) 

UDIN: 2 0 1 0 2 4 4 3 ~ ~ ~ ~ * , * &  ' 

Date! 06/11/2020 
Place : Ahmedabad 

Director 



GUJARAT CREDIT CORPORATION LIMITED 
CIN: 172900CJ1993PLC020564 E-mail: gujaratcredit@gmaiI.com 

A1115 Stddhl Vlnayak Towers, B/h DCP Office, Makarba, Ahmedabad- 380051 
Statement of Standalone Assets and Uabilitles as on 30/09/20t0 1 Rs. In Lakhs] 

Half year ended Year ended on 
Particulars on 30.09.2020 31.03.2020 

(Unaudited) (Audited) 

Partner 

Date: 06/11/2020 
Piace; Ahmedabad 



G W T  W D I T  CORPORATION LIMITED I 
h n d a b n e  Cash Flow Statement far the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 

CIN N0.t U2900GJ1993PLE020564 

A/115 SiddJ-11 VlnayakTowers, B/h DCP Oftlce. Makarba, Ahmedabad- 380051 

(Amount in Lakhs) 

I For the ~ e r l o d  ended For the oerlod ended 
Particulars 

A. Cash Row from opereting actlvltles 
Net P d t /  {k) 

Adlusfments for 
Depreciation and amortisation 0.69 1 I 0.69 I 

Interest income 
Dividend received from Nonsurrent Investments 
Deffand Tax 

30th Septermber, 2020 

Flnance cost5 1 0.06 [ 0.12 1 

Operating pmft/ (loss) before working capital changes 

CAanaesln workina multal; 
Adjustmen tsfor I~ncreu~l /deveuse  in weratinn ' 

Other non-current as=& 
Long-term loans and advanc~ 
Shorn-term loans andadvances 

r I m s e  /Idecrksel In wemflna 

Rs 
30th Se~termber, 2019 

---- 

Inventories 
Trade rxelvables 
Other current ass& 

Rs 

1.19 

RE 

(0.01) 

0.75 

1.94 

Rr; 

(6.53) 

0.80 

(5.73) 

( 7 . w  
(0.65) 

liabilitier: 
Trade payabler 
Other current liabilities 
Other long-term liabiljties 
Short-ten provlslons 

B. Cash flow from Inverting actlvltles 

(9.72) 

0.41) 

Cash flow from ertraordlnary Items 
Net income tax (paid] / refunds (Incl. CDT paid): 
Net ~h now from / (used in) operating activities (A) 

Changes in Fixed Assets (2.25) -- 
brig Term Loans &Advances 
Dlvldend m l v a d  horn Nonzurrent Investments 

3.69 
(1.67) 

1.13 

-Others 
Net ash Row from /{used In) I n W n g  aalwSUw (B) 

(335) 1 0.29 

(0.01) 

(8.07) 

0.14 

(2.56) (23.80) 

(I Cash flow from finandng activities 
Proceeds from long-term borrowings 
Proceeds of short-term h r m w i ~ g s  
Issue of share capital 
Finance mt 
Nm r;ash flow from / (used In) Inanclng actlvltle~ IC) 

For, W A M  !?. VAKlLa CO. For, Gujarat CredltC 
Chartered Accountan& 
(FR No. 1U63E4W) 

(MANAN VAKIL) 
Parbier 

Place : qhrnedabad 

9.25 

Net inaease/(decrease] In Cash and cash equivalents 

tach and cash equhlentsat the begjnning of the year 

25.21 

(0.06) 

3 3 8  

1 

9.19 

1.58 

0.93 

(0.12) 

25.09 



For, Nautam R. Vakil & Co. 
Chartered Accountants n 

(FR No. 106980W) 

(Manan Va kil) 
Partner 
W.No. 102443) 
Date: 0611112020 
Place : Ahmedabad 

For Gujarat Credit Corp4ration Ltd 



Nautam R. Vakil & Co. 
Chartered Accountaa~ 

%them 
Ngutarn k. Vakil - IF,C.A.) 

9228888060 
Mdlran K VitEI - (EC.A.,O.I.S:A.,M.R.A.j 

38 79300701 
jabik N.#kil - (F.CA.) 

98251 5961 7 

Limited Review Repart on Standalone Quarterly fina,nc<ial results and year to date results of 
Gujarat Credit Corporation Limited 

Report to the Board of Directors of Gujarat Credit Corporation Limited for Quarter ended on 
September 30,2020. 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Gujarat Credit 
Corporation ltd. ("the Company") for the period ended on September 30, 2020. This statement is 
the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of 
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report an these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements [$RE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 
Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard 
requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the 
financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is iimited primarily to inquiries of 
company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less 
assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an 
audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us t o  
believe that the accomp'anying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance 
with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has 
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEW 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in 
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For, Nautam R. Vakil & ~4 
Chartered Account: 

Manan Vakil 
(Partner) 
Mem. No.: 102443 . 
FRN No.: 106980W 
UDIN: 20102443AAAA1D8013 

Place: Ahmeda bad 
Date: 06/11/2020 

VAKIL HOUSEI 
31/8, Saumstra Society, Opp. lain T~rnpte, Vikas Gruh Road, 
Paldi, Ahmdabad-7. Ph. : 26620235, 26651481 
E-mail : nautarn@nalrtamvakiI.c~m A 

A 



Chartered Accountants . 

{FR No. 106980W) 

(Manan Vakil) 
Partner 
IM.Na. 102443) ' 

Particulars 

Purchases of stock-in-trade ' 

"DIN: 20102443AAA~f-.r3 .. 
Place: Ahmedabad 
Date: 06/11/2020 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

For, Nautam R. Vakil & Co. For Gujarat Cree* corporation Ltd 

Other Comprehensive Income 

(A) (i) Items not to be reclassified to profit / loss 
(I1)lncorne tax relating to Items not to be 
reclassifled to profit / loss 
(B) (i) Items to be reclasslfled to profit / loss 
(ii)lncome tax relating to items to be recjassified to 

profit / loss 
Total Comprehensive Income for the 
Feriod(ll+lt) 
Pald up Equity Share Capital (at par value of Rs 10 
each) 
Reserves exctuding Revalution Reserve 
Earnings per Equity share 
a ) Basic 

b ) Diluted 

0.33 

0.00 - 
0.00 

0.00 

(2.04) 

0.66 

0.00 . 
0.00 -------- 
0.00 

(14.44) 

(0.08) 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

(17.21) 

850.00 

(0.02) 

(0.02) 

850.00 

(0.20) 
(0.20) 

850.00 

(0.17) 
(0.17) 

0.99 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

(16.48) 

850.00 

(0.19) 
(0.191 

(0.28) 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

(68.47) 

(1.54) 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

7.15 

850.00 

(0.81) 
(0.811 

850.00 
252.84 

0.08 
0.08 - 



GUJARAT CREDIT CORPORATION LIMITED 
CIN: 172900W1993PLt020564 E-malk gu]aratcredIt@gmail.com 

A/115 Slddhi Vlnayak Towers, B/h DCP Office, Makarba, Ahmedabad- 380051 
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as on 30/09/2020 [ Rs. In Lakhs] 

Half year ended on Year ended on 
Particulars 30.09.2020 31.03.2020 

[Llnaudlted) (Audited) 

1 Nonsurrent assets ---- 
(a ) Fixed assets ---- 

(I) Tangible assets 2706.68 2705.12 
{ii) Intangible assets 0.00 0.00 
(iii) Capital work in Progress 0.00 0.00 
(iv) Intangible assets under development I 0.00 I 0.00 I I (b) Non-current investments 269.75 1 286.43 

I(c) Deferred tax assets (net) 0.15 0.15 1 
Ifd) ~on~-term loans and advances 20.00 20.00 
11e) Other non-current assets 0.W 0.00 I 

Sub-total - Nonxurrent assets 2996.58 3011.70 ---- 
2 Current assets ---- 

(a ) Current Investments 0.W 0.00 
(b ) lnventorles 0.00 0.00 
(C ) Trade receivables 7.00 0.00 ---- 
( d )  Cash and cash equivalents 4.38 1.00 ---- 
(e ) Short-term loans and advances 0.00 0.00 

1 ~ )  Other current assets 5.45 4.8 
Sub-total - Current assets1 16.83 5.80 I 

Total Assets 3013.41 3017.50 
ll Equlty and Uabllities 

1 Equity 

(b ) Reserves and Surplus 236.96 253.45 
(c) First and Final Cali A/c 157.50 157.50 
Equity attributable to  the Share holders of the 
company 1244.46 1260.95 

pp 

(c) Nort-ConUolling Interest 
Sub-total -Shareholders1 funds 1244.46 ' 1260.95 

2 Share application money pending allotment 1 
3 Non-current liabilities 

(a ) Long-term borrowings 1758.87 1 1749.62 
( b )  Deferred tax liabilities (net) 0.00 0.00 
(c ) Other long-term liabilities 0.00 - 0.00 

I ( d )  Long-term progisions 0.00 1 0,OO 
I Sub-total - Non-current llabtlitlesl 1758.87 1749.62 

41~urrent liabilities I I I 
( a )  Short-term borrowings 0.00 I 0.00 
(b) Trade payables 7.39 3.70 ---- 
(c ) Other current liabilities 1.56 3.23 

' (d ) Short-term provisions 1.13 0.00 
Sub-tofal - Current liabilities 10.08 6.93 

I 
~ o f l  ~qut ty  and Llabillties 3013.41 3017.50 

For, Nautarn R. Vakil & 
Chartered Accountants 
(FR No. 106980w) 

<- . 

(Manan ~alhl )  
Partner 
(M.No. 102443) 
UDIN: 2 0 1 0 2 4 4 3 d * 6 V 3 ~  
P1ace:Ahmedabad - , 
Date: 06/11/2020 ' 



I GUJARAT CREDIT CORPPRATION LIMITED 1 
I Cansolidatedtash Flow Statamant for the auartar and hat fwar  ended 30th Seatember. ZIlfO I 
1 CIN NO.:- L72900GJ1993PLC~0564 I 

A/115 Sldrlhl Vinayak Towers, Bjh DCP Ofice, Makarba, AhrnedabaC 388D51 

(Amount in hkhs) 

ghonues in m m t u t :  
Adlustmenb for Ilncrwsel /detreuse In o~emtlnq 

I I 0.75 ( I 0,80 

Inventories 
Trade receivables 
Other current as& 
Other non-currentasset? 
Long-term loans and advances 
Short-term loans and advances 
Adlustments for Incrwse /Idecreasel In omwtlns 
liabilities: 
Trade payables 
Other current llabllltles 
Other long-term liabilities 
Short-term provision5 
Long-term prwisims 

Operating profit /{loss) before workng capital changa 
(15.73) 

Cash flow from extraordinaryitemr 
Net Income tax (paldl / refunds {lnd. CDT paid): 
Net cash W f r o m  / (used In) operating actlvitles (A) 

(67.671 

8. Cash f low from investing acdvldes 
tong Term Invsstmem - Others 
Changes In Fixed Assets 

- 

Lons Term Loans & Advances ' , 
DlvIdend recdved from Pron-currem4nvestrnents 
Interest received 

I I I I 

C Cash flow from financing activities 

16.67 
(2.25) 

-Others 1 I I I 

[m.n) 

62.22 
- 

- 

Net cash ftow from / (used In) Investing actlvkles (0)  

-- 
(85.74) 

- 
0.01 

. . .- 
Pmceeds from long-term b o r r o w t n ~  

14.42 

Issue of share capltal 
Frnance cost 
Net ash f low from / (used in) financing activities (C) 

62.23 

P r o e d s  of short-term borrowings 
9-25 1 

I 
Net Increase/(decrease) in Qsh and cash equklenis 
J A t B K l  
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of theyear 

' COrn~rke~e~ 
(a) Cash on hand 0.39 1A5 

--- 
(i) In current accounts 3.49 1.06 ---- 
(ii) In deposit accounts 

4.38 Z51 

2531 1 

(0.06) 

Cash and cashequiwlentsat t b  end of theyear * I 

Iln terms of our reaorVatta 
For, WAUTAM R. VAKIL & 
Cbamred Accountan& 
(FR No. 1069SW 

(MANAN VAKU) 
partner 

1 
(M.Wo. 102443) 
U D I N : Z O ~ ' -  ' 

338 

1 

438 1 I 251 

Data: #/ll/i020 
Place : Ahmedabad 

9.19 

1.58 

093 

1 I I 

(0.12) 

25.Q9 



Nautam R. Vakfl & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

Rim€5m 
Nautam R Vakil - [F.C.A.) 

9.228888060 
Manan N. Vakil - (F.C.A.,b.I.S.A.;M.B.A.) 

9879300701 
Jainik N. Vakil (EC.A.) 

98251 5967 7 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated unaudited quarterly and vear to date financial 
results of the Companv Pursuant to the Renulation 33 of the SEB1 [Listing Obligstions and Disclosure 
Reauirements) Regulations, 2015 

To, 
The Board of Directors, 
GUJARAT CREDIT CORPORATION LIMITED, 
Ahmedabad 

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Cofisalidated Unaudited Financial 
Results of GUJRAT CREDIT CORPORATION LIMITED ("the Parent") and its associate and i ts 
share of the net loss after tax and total comprehensive loss of i t s  associates for the quarter 
ended 30.09.2020 ("the statement"), being submitted by the parent pursuant to the 
requirement: of Regulation 33 af the SE81 (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to  time. Attention is drawn to the 
fact that the consolidated figures for the corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2020, as 
reported in these financial results have been approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, 
but have not been subjected t o  review. 

2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the parent's Management and approved by the 
Parent's board of dire'ctors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial 
Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under Section 533 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other 
accounting princlpjes generally accepted in India. Our responsibjlity is to express a 
conclusion on the statement based ofi our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagement (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of The Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 
persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other 
review procedures. A review is substantiarly less in scope than audit conducted in 
accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain 
assurance that w e  would becomq aware of all significant matters that  might be identified in 
an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

a 

We also performed procedures in accordance with >the circula~issued by the SEBI under 
Regulation 33 (8) of the S E N  (Listing'. Obligations Disclosure Requirements] 
Regulations, 2015, as amended, t o  the extent applicable. 

VAKlL HOUSE, 
31/8, Saurastra Society, Opp. Jain Temple, Vikas Gruh Road, 
Paldi, Ahmedabad-7. Ph. : 26620235,26631481 
E-mail : nautam@ngutamvakil.com 



4. The statement includes the results of the faltewing entities: 

a. GCCL INFRWRUCTURE AND PROJECTS LIMITED 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures perFwmed as stated in Paragraph 3 above and other 
auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India, has nut disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBl (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended, including the manner In which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains afid material 
misstatement. 

6. The consolidated unaudited Rnanciat results also include the group's share of net loss of Rs, 0,12 lakhs 
and total comprehensive loss of Rs. 3.04 lakhs for the quarter ended 3oth September, 2020, as 
considered in the consdidated unaudited financial results, in res$ect of one associate, whose interim 
financial results have not been reviewed by us. These interim financial results have been reviewed by 
other auditors whose reporb have been furnished to  us by the management and our conclusion on 
the statement, in so far as it related to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of this 
associate is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures perFormed by us as 
stated in paragraph 3 above. 

Our conclusion on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matters. 

F O ~ ,  NAUTAM R. VAKIL qqJ 
CHARTERED ACCOU NTP 
FRN: 1069801111 166 

Ahmedabad: 6Th November, 2020 

-".--*------"--*-C-l 

MANAN VAKlL 
E 

PARTNER 
MEMB. NO. : 102443 
UDIN: 20102443AAAAJD8013 . 


